

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 04-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/ 2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM FOR THE THORNE REFUSE PILE" PROJECT ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING HELD: 03/07/2012. 1. Q & A'S . PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET BID OPENING REMAINS UNCHANGED: 3/27/2012 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 d001 962 - 73JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15766 TOTAL: 2012 MAR 27 AM 10: 1,4 MY PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 414.0255 FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **12. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15766

	1

4000000000	ADDRESS CONNESPONDENCE TO A FICKLING	N QL.
GUY	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

SERVE AND DESCRIPTION OF TAXATERITION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESSREES P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

AH-P Ö 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/	2012										
BID OPENING DATE		03/27/	2012			E	ID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	OP	CAT. NO.	17	TEM NUMBER			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-7 ON OF	3 LAND &	ОТН		OPERTIE	\$	506,676
			REQU	EST F	OR QU	OTATION			, per		
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "T THE SI (MCDOW A MAND 03/07/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION HORPE TE IS ELL CO ATORY 12 0 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	A DEPG BIDPROVIOR 9-REFUS LOCATON SIOCATEN E-BID ONE CO, PR	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE E PIL ED NE TE PR AM. D THI PERSO EBIDS	NT OF M QUA L LAB ABAND E" PR AR TH EBID ALL I S MEE L RES N MAY	ORPE, WE CONFERENTERESTE	NMEN CONT MATE NE P EST NCE ED P FAIL DISQ ENT E EX	TAL PRACTORIALS ROJEC VIRGI SHALL ARTIE URE T UALIF MORE TENSI	ROTECTI RS FOR FOR TH T KNOWN NIA, BE HEL S ARE O ATTEN ICATION THAN ON VE FOOT	ON, A IE I AS D ON ID THE I OF IE	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT	IAL BI AL DOO D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER	TO C VERI TO F ME ON ON OF DOCUM	OMPLE FYING ROVID THE THE ENTAT BLE F	ATTENDA E YOUR (ATTENDA BID. TI ION TO OR ENSU	IS WANCE COMP NCE HE S VERI	ALL S ANY A SHEET STATE FY AT	ERVE AS HE MANI ND WILL F WILL NO TENDANO	S THE DATORY RESULT DT	
				SEERE	VERSE SID	E FOR TERMS		NDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE		\mathcal{M}				TELEPH	ONE I	414.0	285	DATE	51/55/8
TITLE PROMES	ONHT	F	EIN 5	5.0-	1544					CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

> > easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTONY WV 25304 mm mmm.

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI	THE OT ASS E TO C	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T	ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID HAT ALL PO D FAX NUM	AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND DTENTIA	E STATABII	TE AGENC' DDER'S SHEET.	Y I N	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	ARE REQUE THE PRE-B FTER THE MITTED TO	ID. BI BEGINNI	DDERS NG OF	WHO ARR THE	IVE	
		IONS T								
	OF ST. CROSS CO. RT QUARTE OF THE ABANDO	RT. 1 THE GR . 15/8 R OF A HOLLO	03 AN ADE R (HAR MILE W ACR ILROA	D CO. AILRO MON B . TH OSS F D GRA	VIRGINIA RT. 15/8 AD CROSSI RANCH ROA E SITE IS ROM HARMO DE. THE OLD RAILR	, TURN NG AND D) FOR ON THE N BRANC SITE IS	UP HAI CONTII AN ADI RIGH H AND	RMON BRA NUE ON DITIONAL THAND SI AN	NCH.	
	CONTAC	Т & РН	ONE #	: MA	RK PROCTO	R, 304-	465-1	910		
	1) BY PROTEC CONTRA BURGES	REQUES CTION, ACTOR F	T, ON OFFIC OR TH 304-	CD F E OF E CD	BTAINED B ROM THE W AML & R, OR MAILIN 499, EXT.	V DEPT. WITH NO G. CAL	OF E CHAG L LAW	NVIRONME E TO THE RENCE	NTAL	
	ON CD,	TO PR	INT C	OMPAN PON R	ATIONS WI IES IN CH EQUEST.	ARLESTO	N, CL			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		15.000 M	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15766

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ NUMBER

VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE TO CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

a limit Pa a concrete easternarrow.net DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/06/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT *****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.** EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER DEP15766

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

> > easternarrow.net TERMS OF SALE

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S H	DEPARTMENT OF THE OFFICE OF AML&R
	OFFICE OF AML&R
T	601 57TH STREET SE
Ø	601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY
	25304 amod a sommet 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

BID OPENING DATE		/2012	DID	ODENING TIME	11 . Z O D M
(*************************************		/2012 _{UOP} CAT.)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW MERICAN IN	ERENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR D) CONTAINED IN THE STITUTE OF ARCHIT NTRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
18 8	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WO	: VENDOR IS REQU RKERS' COMPENSATI KED BELOW WILL BE	ON IF SUCCESSFU	
e II	OF COMMERCI	NCE: SUCCE: AL GENERAL CONTRACT. UMENTS, TH	SSFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS E MINIMUM AMOUNT \$250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNISH PRO AN AMOUNT E	OF OF BUIL QUAL TO 10	SURANCE: SUCCESS DERS RISK - ALL F 0% OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE I OF THE CONTRACT	N .
	THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY BIRREVOCABLE	ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BLALSO FUR NO FOR 100 E PROVIDED LETTER OF	CENT (5%) OF THE E STATE OF WEST \ ID AS A BID BOND. NISH A PERFORMANO OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFU E BOND AND LABO F THE CONTRACT, CERTIFIED CHEC FURNISHED BY A	E L R/
	STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100, ACCEPTABLE	ST VIRGINI A BOND WIL 000. PERS IN LIEU OF	Y AUTHORIZED TO I A. A LETTER OF C L ONLY BE ALLOWEI ONAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, TERIAL BOND.	REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	1
SIGNATURE	, , , , ,	(A) (I) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS DAT	E
TITLE		FEIN	x xs = 51 ² s = 3	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/	LIEN DECDONDING	TO DEO INCE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN COACE ADOVE LADE	I ED 'VENDOD'



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

1	PAGE
	5

(60,000)	ADDRESS CORRESPO	INDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

P

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, OWV OHS

2530450 +1 105 27 304-926-0499 and finally to a memorial

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

55-0754491 ORNT WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN

304.414.0255

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

PAGE

1.242	ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
UΥ	NISBET		
04-	-558-8802		

SHIP

ŏ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

RFC	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	Ė		SHIP VIA		F.C).B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/										
BID OPENING DATE	03,	/27/2012	550000 \$1000 .			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	(UÓP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMBEI	R	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		THEIR CON SE ORDER/O	CONTR	ACT.	ICENSE		R TO ISS	UANCE	OF	
1.	& REGULA' "REQUEST	VIRGINIA TIONS, ANI FOR QUOTA IS THE SC ENT.	THE ATION	INFO	ORMATIO SUED BY	N PRO	VIDED IN PURCHASI	THE	LE	
545 6 j	ANY OTHEI	RMATION PER SOURCE, S THE INFO	VERB DRMAT	AL OF ION F	ROVIDE	EN, W D FRO	HICH CON M THE SO	TRADIC URCES	TS	
	TI COMPLETE NOTICE TO PRE-CONS PROCEED	CE TO PROCHE CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION CONTRUCTION CO	JCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENI ECEIV RENCE PECIF	DAR DAY /ED. I E IS RE FIC DAT	S AFT N THE QUIRE	ER THE O EVENT T D, THE N	FFICIA HAT A OTICE	L TO	
	THE CONTI BY CUSTON A TRADE OF PROVISION WORKMANSI THE CONTI CONTRACTO OF THE WO	ANTEE AND A) THE MAT RACTOR ARE M OF THE F GUARANTEE N, THE WOF HIP, SHALL RACTOR BE DR FOR ONE DRK. NEIT	TERIA SUB RESPE CUST RK, B UPO CONS YEA	LS AN JECT CTIVE OM OF OTH A N ACC IDERE R FRC THE F	TO THE TRADE A SPE AS TO T CEPTANCED GUAR OM THE	GUAR S. I CIAL HE MA E OF ANTEE DATE CCEPT	ANTEE ES N THE AB GUARANTE TERIALS FINAL PA D BY THE OF THE A ANCE NOR	TABLIS SENCE E AND YMENT CCEPTA	HED OF BY	
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIL	DE FOR TERM	S AND COL	NDITIONS	16) ATE	
**************************************		Terri.			licce	HONE			MIE	
TITLE		FEIN								

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

304-558-8802

PAGE

	ADDRESS CO	RESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION C)F:
ıv	NISRET	=	

	Q COPY	RFC
S HERI	NAME/ADDRESS	YPE
N I NDA		

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R : 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304so-11 100 XA 304-926-0499 me, lemoto votan is r

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

en en stan de DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

02/06/	2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	27/2012	OKONONIA PINA TONA PA	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RESPONSIB FOR DEFEC BE REMEDI WRITTEN N (CONTRACTO EXISTING ANY FAILU CONTRACTO GUARANTEE AT ITS EX (CONSTRUED ALLOTTED (FURTHER D CONTAINED (3) TERM (IN PART I WITHOUT P HAVE, PRO THAN THIR CERTIFIED TO TERMIN (4) IT S VENDOR TO (PERMITS F MATERIALS (PERMITS O	ILITY FO TS APPEA ED AT TH OTICE. B) DURI R WILL M AT THE D RES DUE R IN ANY PERIOD PENSE. C) THE AS BEIN FOR WORK D) GUAR EFINED I HEREIN. INATION: 1) THIS N WRITIN REJUDICE VIDED TH TY CALEN MAIL, R ATE. HALL BE A) OBTA OR ALL T TO AND B) OBTA	R NEG RING RING RE EXP NG TH AITE O TOF T SHALL OG ANT G UNDEE N THE CONTR ATT DAR THE RANSP FROM D JOB ECIFI	LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT E ONE-YEAR GUARA IN THE PROJECT T F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT OF E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS. CATIONS:	Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIME EGETATION MAY BE FICATIONS LLED IN WHOLE OR PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B ED) OF INTENT THE SUCCESSFUL SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTION	E
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDDESS SUAMOR	O TO DE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15766**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NUNDOR

SIGNATURE TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/27/2012 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "THORPE REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 22 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY E. L. ROBINSON ENGINEERING. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-8802

	AGE
	9
-	

FREIGHT TERMS

AMOUNT

	ADDRESS COR	RESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTIO	N OF:
UY	NISBET			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

253040 FILL FOR LANT 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364

THIS CONTRACT,

PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

Warted Land easternarrow.net DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/06/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN

- "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
- "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED B . SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.
- "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.
- THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:
 - THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE

		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
				TELEPHONE		DATE	
FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



> WZDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15766**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

FEIN

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	ε	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERI	VIS
02/06/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT	
	B. 3. A OF PUREV. 1 EXHIBITED OMEST PROJECT IN ACCUERY ALTERA PUBLICATION THE MORE TO STEEL GLASS,	TOTA HUND GREA COST DELI THE DETE NOT QUAN AVAI CONTRA THIS RSUANT 0/01/0 T 7 TIC ALU CTS CORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	L CON RED D TER. T VERED DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE CTOR TO W 1 MINUM E WIT CT FO REPAI OF 000 QUIRE EEL P	TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA TOR OT TOR OT CED I OR OT WHO MA V COD , GLA H WES R, IM REL OR RODUC	COST OR T S (\$2,500. HE PURPOSE LUE OF THE HE PROJECT F THE PURC T SPECIFIE N THE UNIT HERWISE AR EET CONTRA SES STEEL Y BE SUBJE E SECTION STRUCTION, PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WI TS PRODUCE	WO THO OO), W S OF T STEEL OR, HASING D STEE ED STA E NOT CT REQ PRODUC TO 5A-3-5 IN PU CODE RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 LL ACC	UNITPUSION FIVE HIS SECTI PRODUCT DIVISION L MATERIA TES IN SUREASONABLU UIREMENTS TS IN VIOUS FOR STRUCTION NTENANCE HAN \$50,000 POUS FOR STORE TO THE UNITED TO THE UN	E IS ON, THE AS LS ARE FFICIENT Y LATION IALTIES (S (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S	AMOUNT	
					MACHINERY PUBLIC WO					
					SS OR STEE					
					AN \$50,000		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
					ED IN PUBL		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE				**************************************		ELEPHONE		DATE		9951015101010000



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15766

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OOF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

mos heinderk kan auchtiste

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF |THE COST OF DOMESTIC |PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

PAGE

78.55	ADDRESS	CORRES	ONDEN	ETO	ATTEN	TION	QF:
	(1)A.43.144.4.	V. V. (10) H A					

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S H	DEPARTMENT OF
	OFFICE OF AML&R
*****	The second of the second secon
Ø	CHARLESTON, WV
	25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	ε	SHIP V	ΊA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
02/06/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	TECT/EN THE STA	GINE TE #	EER SHALL A AGENCY FOR	ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY,	EXTI RECI	END THE BI	D HE	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BIE DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED REG DOCUM TH ISSUE	TO THE ST SULATIONS MENT SHALL	TATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE F O/OR DAT	CHA: PLY PPL MA URP	Y TO AN Y BE FOR A	ION	
	EXHIB	IT 10			REQU	ISITION	NO.	: .DEP1576	6	
	ADDEN	DUM ACI	NOWLE	DGEM	ENT					
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND I	HAVE I	RECEIPT OF MADE THE I R SPECIFION	NECESSAF	RY	WING CHECK EVISIONS T	ED O MY	
	ADDEN	DUM NO	.'s:							
	NO. 1									
8	NO. 2									
	NO. 3								otopuoguerier e	
				SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR		ONDITIO	ONS	DATE	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIGNATURE	XX	M		* * *	y take a t	TELEPHONE 304-	414.	0755	5,112	3/27/12
TITLE			FEIN		275 66	41		ADDRESS CH	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15766

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

17

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NOOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
8 H	DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
I	OFFICE OF AML&R
Ť	601 57TH STREET SE
Ø	CHARLESTON, WWW.
	2530400010000000304-926-0499

easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

DATE PRINTED

TERMS OF SALE

SHIP VIA

E O B

FREIGHT TERMS

DATERHIN	201-20020000000000000000000000000000000	500	IVIS OF SAL		SIIII YIA			1/Mr.	TREIGHT TENNS
02/06/		L							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/2012			Massacolic collectivation collection	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMB	ER	ΠNU	PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	RSTAND DUM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	URE TO CON SE FOR REJ DERSTAND T ASSUMED T ETWEEN VEN L IS NOT B WRITING AN FFICIAL AD	FIRM TECTION HAT ANO BE MOOR'S INDING DADDE	HE RECEI OF BIDS Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN ONLY D TO THE IS BIND SIGNATUR	PT OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE	
	REV. 1	1/96							*
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED T	0:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATIO ON TREET, EAS 5305-0130	500-0			
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO		THIS INFO			FACE OF	
SIGNATURE	λ)	N 1/2	\	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEA	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	\sim	V	IN			DO 1 - 4	14.025	and the second of the second of the second	3-27-12
BIJA C. NO	7145	FE		5-0	754491		ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP15766**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

easternarrow.net FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/06/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID GN-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: DEP15766 BID OPENING DATE: 3/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 414 0256 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PO BOX CHARLIES TON PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 414.0255 304

55.075 4491



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15766

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW

P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15 766 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 2250 +14. 304 3-27-12 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55.0754491

Thorpe Refuse Pile DEP15766

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: TEASTRICH AIRISON (DIRP.	Vendors Name	TEASTRIAN)	Airizou Coiri	₹.
--	--------------	-------------	---------------	----

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM						
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)				
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 6860		
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)				
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 1000		
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)				
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 1000		
		Site Preperation (Lump Sum)				
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 25000		
5.1	800 LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ \ -	\$ 800		
5.2	950 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ _	\$ 950		
5.3	3,300 LF	Straw Wattle (Per Linear Foot)	\$ _	\$ 3300		
5.4	7 EA	Stone Check Dam (Per Each)	\$ 100	\$ 700		
5.5	1 EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Each)	\$12500	\$ 12500-		
6.1	10 ACRES	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 2000-	\$ 70000		
7.1	1,538 LF	Type I Grouted Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 149186			
7.2	40 LF	Type II Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot) S 47 - \$ \L80				
7.3	200 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot) \$ 40 - \$ 8000-				
7.4	200 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot) \$ 15 - \$ 3000				
7.5	2 EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	\$12500	\$ 25000		
7.6	650 LF	Rock Drainage Channel (Per Each)	\$ 101-	\$ 65650		
8.1	65,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$ \25	\$ 81,250		
8.2	9 ACRES	Soil Cover (Per Plan View Acre)	- bull-	\$ 45000-		
10.1	4 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 17,500-	\$ 50,000		
10.2	160 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30-	\$ 4800-		
10.3	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag) \$ \square 5				
		TOTAL		\$ 506,676		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information						
Business Name: A STEEL ARROW CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0754491 Address: PO State: Zip Code: Z5364 Phone: 304.414.0255 Fax No.: 304.414.0256 E-mail address: 205+20000000000000000000000000000000000						
Part B: Legal Structure						
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)						
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.						
I, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)						
1 Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.						
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.						
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.						
Date Signature Title						
MPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at						

https://avss.osmre.gov.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity 1D	Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWELL, 139824 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 141837 WARDWELL,	ANN MICHAEL MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R JAY R	 	PRS SH VP SH SEC- TRS SH DIR SH		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 34% 33%	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					
COUNTY OF <u>LAMAMHA</u> , TO-WIT:					
I, And Maronau, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of TASTRAN ARROW COMPANY Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIAN ARROW CORP TINC. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
(Company Name)					
By:					
Title: PRRSIDRAT					
Date:					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12TH day of October, 2011.					
By Commission expires May 12, 2019					
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street Eaet Bank, Wy 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					
THE BID. Rev March 200					

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC
State of West Virginia
LEONARD P. LIVESAY

112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expres 5/12/2019

Agency_	DEP	
	DEP15766	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	g, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.			
	of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia 25364		as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	Of LO pox 2001 Mestile	d Center Offic, 44251, a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
Ohio	with its principal offi	ce in the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
			ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
			nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP1	5766, Thorpe Refuse Pile i	n McDowell County WV according	to plans and specifications.			
			v			
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other bond ent created by the acceptance	ed and the Principal shall enter into a of its and insurance required by the bid or of said bid, then this obligation shall be tood and agreed that the liability of the	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
CACCCO	the penal amount of this obliga	non as hereit stated.				
way imp	The Surety, for the value rece paired or affected by any extens otice of any such extension.	ived, hereby stipulates and agrees that ion of the time within which the Oblige	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF Orig	acinal and Suratu have harounts set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have ca						
			o be signed by their proper officers, this			
2181	_day of _ March	, 20 12 ,				
Principa	l Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.			
	ž. St		(Name of Principal)			
			Ву			
			(Must be President or			
			Vice President)			
			Ann Wardwell, President			
			(Title)			
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)			
			PM/On-			
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such

notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of In Witness Whereof March 2012 . A.D.,



Same Manual Manu



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary